OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE

[Affiliated to Gauhati University and recognized under Sections 2(f) and 12(B) of the U.G.C. Act, 1956]
GUWAHATI – 781 009, ASSAM

Email: principal@pragjyotishcollege.ac.in pragcollege@yahoo.co.in

Website: www.pragjyotishcollege.ac.in

Dated: 25.02.2020

NOTICE

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Pragjyotish College, Guwahati, has been reconstituted, in respect of the following member –

Nominee of Local Society......1 no.

The term of membership of these newly elected members shall cover the duration of validity of the IQAC Core Committee, as and accordingly approved by the Governing Body.

(Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta)

Principal, Pragjyotish College, Guwahati - 9

Principal Pragiyotish College Guwahati-781009

NB: List attached

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Portfoli	Name
Chairperson	Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta Principal
Coordinator	Dr. Manjit Kumar Mazumdar
	Associate Professor, Geology Department
Assistant	Dr. Sabrina Igbal Sircar
Coordinator	Assistant Professor, Political Science Department
Senior Administrative Officers	Dr. Shyamal Prasad Saikia, IPS
	Deputy Inspector General of Police, Home Guards & Civil Defence, Assam
	Dr. Ranjita Deka
	Vice Principal
	Unindajyoti Choudhury
	Librarian, Pragjyotish College
	Nikunja Das
	Accountant, Pragjyotish College
Teacher Members	Dr. Runima Baishya
	Associate Professor, Physics Department
	Atanu Kumar Chowdhury
	Associate Professor, Economics Department
	Dr. Reena Barman Kalita
	Associate Professor, Botany Department
	Dr. Ira Das
	Associate Professor, Economics Department
	Arpita Das
	Assistant Professor, Political Science Department
	Nandita Rajbongshi
	Assistant Professor, Hindi Department
	Dr. Amar Jyoti Dutta
	Assistant Professor, Mathematics Department
	Diganta Talukdar
	Faculty Member, Business Administration Department
Management	Priyanka Sarmah
Committee	Associate Professor, English Department
Member	
Nominee of	Dr. Tarakeswar Choudhury
Local Society	Santipur, Guwahati
Nominee of	Dewan Dhrubajyoti Maral
Alumni	President, Pragjyotish College Alumni Association
Nominee of	Rabisankar Konwar
Students	President, Pragjyotish College Students' Union
Nominee of	Rasel Hussain
Industrialists	Entrepreneur and Social Activist
Nominee of	Chandan Nath
Employers	Proprietor, C N Travels and Centre for Tourism Studies
	Chakradhar Nath
Nominee of	
Nominee of	Contraction of the state of the
	President, Pragjyotish College Guardians' Forum Dr. Dayananda Pathak

NAMO 28/2/2020 (Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta)

Principal, Pragjyotish College